 68 v2.0 / Modification rights reserved EE08
EE08 High-Precision Miniature
Humidity / Temperature Transmitter
Accurate humidity / temperature measurement over a wide
working range, fitted in a small-sized housing and high
flexibility have been the main goals for the development of the
EE08 series.
Low power consumption and short start-up time support

+UB red red
} E2-inferface
Order Example
EE08-PFT2V11E602T22
housing:  polycarbonate
model:  humidity active / temp. active
output:  0 - 5V
supply: 7 - 30V DC
type:  with cable
filter:   metal grid filter
coating:   without
cable length:   2m (6.6ft)
T-unit:  metric
T-scaling:  -40...80°C
Accessories / Replacement Parts
-  M12 connection cable for type D, length 1.5 m (5 ft) (HA010322)
-  M12 connection cable for type D, length 3 m (10 ft) (HA010323)
-  M12 connection cable for type D, length 5 m (16.4 ft) (HA010324)
-  M12 connection cable for type D, length 10 m (32.8 ft) (HA010325)
- Radiation shield for Type E (HA010502)
- Radiation shield for Type D (HA010506)
PC
HA011005Configuration equipment:  The confi guration equipment allows humidity and
temperature adjustment of the sensor.
-  configuration cable  (HA011005)
-  configuration software: free download under www.epluse.com/EE08
- Protection cap for 12 mm probe (HA010783)
- M12 female socket with wires  (HA010703)
-  M12 female cable connector
assembly possible (HA010704)
- metal grid filter (HA010113)
Scope of Supply
- EE08 Transmitter according to ordering guide
- Inspection certifi cate according to DIN EN10204 - 3.1
Ordering Guide
1)  possible with supply 4.5 - 15 V DC (V10) or
7 - 30 V DC (V11)
2) possible with supply 7 - 30 V DC (V11) only
3)  T-Sensor details see
HOUSING MODEL OUTPUT SUPPLY T-SENSOR3)
(passive, 4-wire)
TYPE
polycarbonate  (P) humidity active / temperature active  (FT) 0 - 1 V1) (1) 4.5 - 15 V DC  (V10) Pt 100 DIN A  (A) with connector  (D)
 humidity active / temperature passive  (FP) 0 - 2.5 V1) (7) 7 - 30 V DC  (V11) Pt 1000 DIN A  (C) with cable (E)
0 - 5 V2) (2)
0 - 10 V2) (3)
EE08-
FILTER COATING CABLE LENGTH
(Type E only)
T-UNIT T-SCALING
metal grid filter (6) without coating (no code) 1 m (3.3ft)  (01) metric (no code) -40...80  (T22)
with coating (HC01) 2 m (6.6ft)  (02) non metric (E01) -40...60  (T02)
5 m (16.4ft)  (05) -30...70  (T08)
-20...80  (T24)
-20...50  (T48)
other  (Txx)